AIC1521
SINGLE HIGH-SIDE POWER SWITCH WITH CONTROL FUNCTION
SPEC NO: DS-1521-00   05/21/00
ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 1
n FEATURES
• 120mΩ (5V Input) High-Side MOSFET Switch.
l 500mA Continuous Load Current.

ANALOG INTEGRATIONS CORPORATION     www.analog.com.tw
4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Road, Science-based Industrial Park , Hsinchu, Taiwan,  R.O.C.       TEL: (8863)577-2500 FAX:(8863)577-2510 2
n ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER PIN CONFIGURATIONAIC1521-XCX
PACKAGING TYPE
O: MSOP
S: SO8
W: SOT-89-5
CONTROL POLARITY
0: Active Low
1: Active High
AIC1521-0CW
AIC1521-1CW
(SOT-89-5)
FRONT VIEW
1: IN
2: GND
3: OUT
4: NC
5: CTL
1 2 3
5 4
AIC1521-0CO
AIC1521-1CO
(MSOP8)
NC
NC
OUT
GND
IN
CTL
NC
NC 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
FRONT VIEW
AIC1521-0CS
AIC1521-1CS
(SO8)
NC
NC
OUT
GND
IN
CTL
NC
NC 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
FRONT VIEW
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 Supply Voltage (V IN) .......................................................………….......……........... 7.0V